Introduction

AMENDED ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
INCOME TAX CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN
FOR GIBSON COUNTY, INDIANA FOR 2010-2011

This document is the Capital improvement Plan {The "Plan") for Gibson

County, Indiana ( The "County"). It is intended for adoption by the Gibson County
Board of Commissioners (the "Commissicners”) in conformance with 1C 6-3.5-7.

Plan Objectives
IC 6-3.5-7 requires the adoption of the plan by the Commissioners before

the County may receive its certified distribution of revenues from the Economic
Development Tax ("EDIT"). The Plan must specify the uses for which the County
proposes to use EDIT revenues.

Description of Economic Development Projects ("PROJECTS")

2010

Amount
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$100,000.00
$46,000.00
$200,000.00
$300,000.00
$135,325.72
$71,030.69
$2,400,000.00
$20,000.00
$13,500.00

$70,000.00
$3,443,856.41

Legal Services

Accounting Services
Architect/Engineering/Technical Services
Travel

Publications

Gibson County Economic Development
Regional Economic Development Corporation
Building Improvements/Land Acquisition
Health Insurance

Detention Center

EMS Operations

Road Maintenance/Striping/Paving
Special Events and Project Funding
Overtime for Road Inventory

GIS Position and Related Costs

Total




2011

Amount
$2,500.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$2,500.00
$500.00
$100,000.00
$46,000.00
$100,000.00
$250,000.00
$135,325.72
$50,000.00
$1,600,000.00
$5,000.00
$13,500.00
$70,000.00

$2,435,325.72

Legal Services

Accounting Services
Architect/Engineering/Technical Services
Travel

Publications

Gibson County Economic Development
Regionai Economic Development Corporation
Building Improvements/Land Acquisition
Health Insurance

Detention Center

EMS Operations

Road Maintenance/Striping/Paving
Special Events

Overtime for Road inventory

GIS Position and Related Costs

Total

The Board hereby finds that each of the Projects herein
comply with the provisions of Indiana Code 6-3.5-7-13.1

as eligible expenditures
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Commissioners

of Gibson County, Indiana has hereby adopted this
Economic Development Income Tax Capital Improvement

Plan this May of M/ 20/0-
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The Council hereby finds that each of the Projects herein comply

with the provisions of Indiana Code 6-3.5-7-13.1 as eligible

expenditures,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The County Council, Gibson County, Indiana
has hereby adopted the Economic Development Income Tax Capital
Improvement Plan this /3 day of o { SO/

Gibson County Council
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