AMENDED ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCOME TAX CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR GIBSON COUNTY, INDIANA FOR 2010-2011

Introduction

This document is the Capital improvement Plan (The "Plan") for Gibson County, Indiana (The "County"). It is intended for adoption by the Gibson County Board of Commissioners (the "Commissioners") in conformance with IC 6-3.5-7.

Plan Objectives

IC 6-3.5-7 requires the adoption of the plan by the Commissioners before the County may receive its certified distribution of revenues from the Economic Development Tax ("EDIT"). The Plan must specify the uses for which the County proposes to use EDIT revenues.

<u>Description of Economic Development Projects ("PROJECTS")</u>

2010	
<u>Amount</u>	
\$25,000.00	Legal Services
\$10,000.00	Accounting Services
\$50,000.00	Architect/Engineering/Technical Services
\$2,500.00	Travel
\$500.00	Publications
\$100,000.00	Gibson County Economic Development
\$46,000.00	Regional Economic Development Corporation
\$200,000.00	Building Improvements/Land Acquisition
\$300,000.00	Health Insurance
\$135,325.72	Detention Center
\$71,030.69	EMS Operations
\$2,400,000.00	Road Maintenance/Striping/Paving
\$20,000.00	Special Events and Project Funding
\$13,500.00	Overtime for Road Inventory
<u>\$70,000.00</u>	GIS Position and Related Costs
\$3,443,856.41	Total

2011

Amount	
\$2,500.00	Legal Services
\$10,000.00	Accounting Services
\$50,000.00	Architect/Engineering/Technical Services
\$2,500.00	Travel
\$500.00	Publications
\$100,000.00	Gibson County Economic Development
\$46,000.00	Regional Economic Development Corporation
\$100,000.00	Building Improvements/Land Acquisition
\$250,000.00	Health Insurance
\$135,325.72	Detention Center
\$50,000.00	EMS Operations
\$1,600,000.00	Road Maintenance/Striping/Paving
\$5,000.00	Special Events
\$13,500.00	Overtime for Road Inventory
\$70,000.00	GIS Position and Related Costs
\$2,435,325.72	Total

The Board hereby finds that each of the Projects herein comply with the provisions of Indiana Code 6-3.5-7-13.1 as eligible expenditures

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Commissioners of Gibson County, Indiana has hereby adopted this Economic Development Income Tax Capital Improvement Plan this 2010ay of 2010.

Gibson County Commissioners

RÓBERT TOWNSEND

DON WHITEHEAD

GÉRALD BLEDSOÉ

ATTEST

GIBSON COUNTY AUDITOR

The Council hereby finds that each of the Projects herein comply with the provisions of Indiana Code 6-3.5-7-13.1 as eligible expenditures,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The County Council, Gibson County, Indiana has hereby adopted the Economic Development Income Tax Capital Improvement Plan this 13 day of April, 2010

Gibson County Council

Jeremy Overton

George Ankenbrand

Tony Wolfe

William McConnell

D. Craig Pflug

Attested: Mary B

Mary B. Key, Auditor